levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price

per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has

already been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and

dealings in the Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board

of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on June 19, 2017.

Pursuant to the Stock Borrowing Agreement, the Stabilizing Manager has borrowed

28,947,000 Shares from Biologics Holdings to cover over-allocations under the

International Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return

in full to Biologics Holdings of the 28,947,000 borrowed Shares.

— 2 —

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately
after the allotment and issue by the Company of the Over-allotment Shares is as
follows:

Immediately before the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Biologics Holdings 855,436,988 75.43% 855,436,988 73.55%

G&C VII Limited 54,602,361 4.81% 54,602,361 4.69%

I-Invest World Ltd 2,173,775 0.19% 2,173,775 0.19%

i-growth Ltd 1,778,544 0.16% 1,778,544 0.15%

Dr. Zhisheng Chen 711,418 0.06% 711,418 0.06%

Mr. Edward Hu 1,441,500 0.13% 1,441,500 0.12%

Other Management 24,990,971 2.20% 24,990,971 2.15%

Public Shareholders 192,982,500 17.02% 221,929,500 19.08%

Total 1,134,118,057 100.00% 1,163,065,057 100.00%

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out above, immediately
before the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares, approximately 17.02%
of the issued share capital of the Company was held by public Shareholders, and
approximately 19.08% of the issued share capital of the Company will be held by
public Shareholders immediately after the allotment and issue of the Over-allotment
Shares. The Company continues to satisfy the minimum public float percentage
accepted by the Stock Exchange as described in the section headed “Waivers from
Strict Compliance with the Listing Rules - Public Float Requirements” in the